FOR CAIRO LANE & NW 127TH STREET DRAINAGE, UTILITIES AND 
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT SERVICES, PURSUANT TO ITB NO. 
24-1114200 AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER 
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SAFA CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR 
SAME, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED 
NINE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR 
DOLLARS ($5,409,874.00) AND IN THE FORM ATTACHED HERETO AS 
EXHIBIT “A”;  PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; 
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OPA-LOCKA, 

FLORIDA, APPROVING THE USE OF CITY RESOURCES TO SUPPORT THE